
2021 North Greenville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 23, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-15   Conf: 11-9   Home: 17-3   Away: 9-10   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (285), Opp (249)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (1), McRae (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Pride (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Koon (5), McRae (4), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-89), Koon (19-25),
McRae (15-19), Pace (9-10), Griffin (7-8), Richards (7-14), Engler (6-8), Hatchell (2-2), Wells (2-2), Esterak (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Reed, Josie .416 40-40 125 29 52 4 2 0 23 60 .480 18 0 11 0 .490 0 6 4-4 56 51 8 .930
2 Hutto, Aschlyn .388 36-31 103 14 40 6 1 0 21 48 .466 4 3 11 0 .423 1 0 4-4 21 2 0 1.000
20 Gilmore, Claire .365 40-40 115 26 42 6 1 3 22 59 .513 26 4 15 0 .493 1 4 2-2 235 13 4 .984
4 Stone, Brooklyn .343 38-37 134 29 46 11 3 1 16 66 .493 6 1 10 1 .373 1 1 12-15 49 60 7 .940
18 McRae, Brianna .330 39-39 112 29 37 8 0 11 38 78 .696 23 4 14 0 .454 2 1 0-0 161 14 2 .989
16 Koon, Taylor .321 36-36 109 12 35 8 1 0 21 45 .413 10 1 12 1 .374 3 0 0-0 149 14 4 .976
15 Silvester, Carmen .264 40-40 106 16 28 4 0 3 10 41 .387 13 2 24 0 .355 0 3 0-0 33 84 12 .907
1 Brackett, Makayla .263 39-36 76 15 20 1 2 0 12 25 .329 12 5 19 0 .394 1 3 15-15 29 4 1 .971
11 Pride, Madison .219 34-29 73 9 16 1 0 0 3 17 .233 5 0 21 0 .269 0 1 9-10 33 1 4 .895
13 Holmes, Darbi .364 7-3 11 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 .364 1 0 2 0 .417 0 0 2-2 2 5 0 1.000
28 Pace, Bailey .333 20-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
27 Hughes, Kinslee .308 19-4 26 3 8 0 0 0 5 8 .308 2 1 7 0 .367 1 0 0-1 7 12 2 .905
5 Black, Grayce .263 26-7 19 7 5 0 0 0 3 5 .263 1 0 6 0 .300 0 1 4-4 8 1 0 1.000
17 Goerlich, Kaley .222 8-1 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 2 0 .222 0 1 1-1 14 0 0 1.000
21 Holstrom, Sarah .222 10-1 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Earls, Lauren .211 25-3 19 4 4 0 0 1 3 7 .368 1 0 4 0 .250 0 1 0-0 3 1 1 .800
3 Hewes, Jenna .205 30-21 73 11 15 2 1 0 13 19 .260 2 0 10 0 .221 2 1 1-1 17 0 1 .944
26 Allen, Emily .143 7-0 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 0 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Wells, Hailey .000 18-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .317 41-41 1130 215 358 51 11 19 195 488 .432 126 21 170 2 .392 12 23 54-59 822 301 54 .954
Opponents .223 41-41 1042 121 232 34 8 8 103 306 .294 101 24 299 2 .303 10 13 34-45 808 345 40 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Esterak, Mary 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-2 0 2.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
7 Engler, Elizabeth 1.65 4-2 11 8 1 0-0 0 34.0 28 13 8 9 31 5 1 1 .220 1 3 0 0 1
9 Wells, Hailey 1.83 1-1 7 1 0 0-2 0 15.1 13 6 4 4 9 2 1 0 .217 1 3 0 1 0
22 Griffin, Jaelin 1.84 11-4 24 14 6 5-3 1 87.2 54 35 23 49 142 7 2 2 .169 9 7 0 2 3
6 Richards, Callie 1.92 6-5 20 16 5 1-2 0 95.0 89 38 26 13 90 10 2 4 .241 4 5 0 3 5
14 Hatchell, Morgan 3.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 8.0 9 5 4 1 5 2 0 1 .300 1 3 0 2 2
28 Pace, Bailey 3.94 4-3 17 2 0 0-0 0 32.0 36 23 18 22 21 8 2 0 .286 4 3 0 2 2
12 Lee, Lindsey 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.15 26-15 88 41 12 10 1 274.0 232 121 84 101 299 34 8 8 .223 21 24 0 10 13
Opponents 4.65 15-26 72 41 18 5 3 269.1 358 215 179 126 170 51 11 19 .317 26 21 0 12 23



2021 North Greenville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 23, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Hutto, Aschlyn 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Goerlich, Kaley 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Black, Grayce 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Holmes, Darbi 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pace, Bailey 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
9 Wells, Hailey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Hatchell, Morgan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Allen, Emily 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 McRae, Brianna 177 161 14 2 .989 1 15 4 .789 4 0
20 Gilmore, Claire 252 235 13 4 .984 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Koon, Taylor 167 149 14 4 .976 2 19 6 .760 5 1
1 Brackett, Makayla 34 29 4 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hewes, Jenna 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Stone, Brooklyn 116 49 60 7 .940 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Reed, Josie 115 56 51 8 .930 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Silvester, Carmen 129 33 84 12 .907 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hughes, Kinslee 21 7 12 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pride, Madison 38 33 1 4 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Engler, Elizabeth 6 0 5 1 .833 0 6 2 .750 0 0
6 Richards, Callie 25 1 19 5 .800 0 7 7 .500 0 0
22 Griffin, Jaelin 10 2 6 2 .800 0 7 1 .875 0 0
10 Earls, Lauren 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lee, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Esterak, Mary 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Holstrom, Sarah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1177 822 301 54 .954 19 34 10 .764 9 1
Opponents 1193 808 345 40 .966 21 54 5 .915 8 2


